, +-RECEIVED .
JUL 12 2010
KCC WICHITA

v WY

OPERATOR: License #_ 33699

KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

LETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - BESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

WELL COM

Name: T-N-T Engineering, Inc.

Address 1: 3711 Maplewood, Ste..2q1

Address 2:

ORIGINAL

16723628 -0 -00

APl No. 15 -

Forin ACO-1
June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

7))

Spot Description:

SE_SW_NW NW goe. 20 Twp. 14 g g 14 [] East[¥] West

1,040

City: _Wichita Falls State: 1X
Stephanie Black-Smith

Zip: 76308

Contact Person:

+

940

Phone: ( ) 6919157

CONTRACTOR: Licanse #_33493

Name: _American Eagle Drilling, LLC

Wallsite Geologist: Christian Paramo

Purchasar: _ Coffeyville

Designate Type of Completion:
#] New well ] Re-Entry
[ il 0 wsw ] swo
O Gas (] paa [J enHr
(Jjoe ] esw

] ©M (coat Bad Mathane)

(J cathodic [ Other (Cors, Expl., ste.):
I Workovar/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

480

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Cine Wnw Ose Osw

County: Russell

Feet from m North / [:] South Line of Section
Foetfrom (] East / ] West Line of Section

Operator;
Wall Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[C] peepening [ ] Re-perr.  [] Conv.toENHR [ Conv.to SWD
{J conv. to GSW
(] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
[J Commingled Permit #:
[] Dual Completion Permit #:
O swp Permit #:
] ENHR Permit #:
O csw Permit #
05/18/2010 0572512010 06/22/2010
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Complation Date or

Recompletion Date

Recompletion Date

Lease Name: Brandenburg Well #: 14

Field Name: __Gorham

Producing Formation; _Quartzite, LKC, Topeka

Elevation: Ground: 1855 Kelly Bushing: _1862

Total Depth: 3280 Ptug Back Total Depth: __3230

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 853 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Coflar Used? [ ] Yes [/]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wi sX cmt.
Drilling Fiuid Management Plan

{Data must be collactad from the Rasarve Pit)

Chiloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S R [ East[] West
County: Permit #;

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Markst - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplation, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in wriling and submitted. with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we!l report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED, Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certi

/

hqt all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promuigatad to regulatyg'the oilland gas Industry have been fully complied with
te and correct to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

\‘_V_rl.atter of Confidentlality Rocolved 'l/'ﬂlo -7{1|H
Date:

D Confidential Rel Date:

B4 wireline Log Recelved

and tha statgmen h;;teina q comp,
Signature:
-

Titta: _Kansas Area Engineer

— Date: 7’ 7_'/ 2]

(4’ Geologist Report Raceived

ons FI1H0

D on
ALT UI%DT;:WD Hl Approved by: A/S




* Operator Name: _T-N-T_Engineering, Inc.

Side Two

Lease Name:

Sec. 20 _ Twpld s R 14

[ East [¥]west

Brandenburg

well #: _14

County; Russell

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and bass of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, elong with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
fine Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken O Yes No [OJwog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
{Attach Additional Sheels)
Name Top Datum
Samplaes Sent to Geologica! Survey []Yes No Topeka 2685 823
gores Taken :es No LeCompton RECE [VED 2780 -918
lectric Log Run es No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically ] Yes No Heebner Shale 2910 -1048
(it no, Submit Copy) Toronto JUL 1 2 2010 2929 -1067
List All E. Logs Run; LKC 2966 -1104
Microlog, Sonic Log, Comp Dens/Neutron PE Log, auarzite  KCC WICH ITA 3162 -1300
Dual Induction Log (all logs 05/24/2010)
CASINGRECORD [ ] New [Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Dritled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4 85/8 234 854 Common 320 3% cc 2% gel
Production 77/8 51/2 144 3280 AA-2 175 1% s 3% CFRL 23% catoarrs &
R FLAYZD, . TE'% pes biock, 1148 sx
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth "
¢ rororats Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
_ ;':;e;a&aﬁgg see attached
—— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cemant Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
see attached
TUBING RECORD; Siza: Sel At: Packar AL Liner Run:
2718 3192 ves  [Ne
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
0710272010 [ Frowing Pumping [ _]GasLift [CJother (Exptain)
Estimated Production ell} Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oll Ratle Gravity
Per 24 Hours
4 0 a0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [ ]Sold  [#]Used on Lease (_] open Hole Per. E{I Duaty Carmp. I:l(cwnrir‘xtngledJ Quartzite Sd (Intervals 3164-3170)
{if ventsd, Submit ACO-18.) ] Other (specity) Quarzite (Intervals 3196-3202)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



T-N-T ENGINEERING, INC.: Brandenburg #14, SEC 20-T145-R14W, RUSSELL CO., KS
PERFORATION RECORD - ACO-1, P.2

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQZ RECORD

PURPOSE DEPTH TOP/BTM TYPE OF CEMENT #SX TYPE & % ADDITIVES
N/A
SHOTS PER FOOT PERF RECORD - BRIDGE PLUGS SET/TYPE ACID, FRAC. CMT SQZ RECORD DEPTH
1 spf— 3 holes Quartzite: 3215°-3218’ Spot 2 bbl acid. Treat perfs w/1200 gal 7.5% 3196°-3218°
1 spf — 6 holes Quartzite: 3196°-3202’ MCA acid w/15 ball sealers throughout. Displace

w/23 bbl KCL H20.
1 spf — 6 holes Quartzite Sand: 3164"-3170
1 spf— 6 holes LKC G: 3062'-3068" Treat perfs w/3500 gal 15% NE acid w/34 ball 3003°-3068’
1 spf — 7 holes LKC D: 3013°-3020° sealers throughout.
1 spf— 4 holes LKC C: 3003°-3007
2 spf— 8 holes Toronto: 2930°-2934° Treat perfs w/1000 15% NE acid. 29307-2934°
1 spf— 4 holes Plattsmouth: 2870°-2874’ Treat perfs w/2000 gal 15% NE acid w/14 ball 2859°-2874’
1 spf - 3 holes Plattsmouth: 2859°-2862° } sealers throughout.
2 spf - 6 holes LeCompton: 2788’-2791" Treat perfs w/750 gal 15% NE acid. 2788°-2791°

CIBP: 3212" w/18’ cement cap (PBTD: 3230")

RECEIVEL
-

JuL 1+
KCC WICHIT#
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MRS o cnmiy [FFBE g0 Wi Y
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME

Casingiza | Tubing Sizo | Shots/ 2 é A, : RATE] PRESS ISIP.

Dep%i:éro Depth From ol 2 AASFC of Fle e 4 Max 5 Min,,

Volumeq. 6&} Volume From To 1N ol Pad AAa o 1 %ry e / 10 Min.

Max Press /J Max Press Frc;rn To o5 Fracf a/ Yo fon :gr/ k , /J im, }‘/. 15 Min.

We},B‘:'%En?ctlon Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used Annulus Pressure

EE%B_B&“;) Packer Depth From- To Su'sr;p 2 o /Q Iy, Gas Volume Total Load

Customor Represent énv v pmaa Station Managér o _H_ \/ Treate” Dews £ titerodt 4

Service Units 7 &‘/‘B] lﬁ‘?..f‘? goe.go_li&?:é /936& |

Brai\r;gs ] ddfﬂ +h] To€ |elson fO’m choﬂ()
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(550 - . - oyt ntdole fay dow Kedl,
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Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-872-3658




QUALITY OILWELI

CFMENTING,

]

INC.

3769

‘hone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS §7665 No.
Cell 785-324-1041 | ?7 2w g_g,\\\

— N Sec. Twp. Range County State ~On Location Finish
Date -QO'QDIO 80 Y | L{ R\J\:) S? 9\ 4 5 n M
Lease’@,(mnolQn\,u(o\ .Well No. \Ll Location Qu\ﬁg,\\ Yq; S ’*D \umD\A‘“’\ ‘QA l,J '\'o
Contractor 4 | Owner ]39“\ ’ /u S E/.b
Type Jowa'Qo«(_o_ 3?:1? :gngegg:,egégfggél?g rt!'.?:t: cementing equipment and furnish
Hole Size \Q)L‘ \ TD. %5\1\ cementer and helper to assist owner or.contractor to do work as listed.
csa 37" 22E N, [oeph F S hage TR Y enennee Qo
Thg. Size Depth ' ' Street S N
Tool Depth City State
Cement Left in Csq. 3?) Sq Shoe Joint 33 , S"i The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or oontractor

" "Meas Line Displace 53 25 8 CEMENT

EQUIPMENT

Amount Ordered 320 X ngmm ga/h(L

%6l

Pumptrk ‘.' No. ﬁg,’;‘g;‘ =7 P | ‘%’z‘ o Common {30 X
Butktrk VO NO- [PV NS oo — Poz. Mix .
Btk gh NS [Berfhy N~ a et ']
) JOB SERVICES & REMARKS caicun3 f/
Remarks:Cg_MQn‘\‘ &.c,l Q_’f.“- u_\o(*@_ Hulls
Salt RECEH :
Flowseal " o )

Centralizer

f”/rﬁ\ YN EJSV\ 2 Aiiz?nzen;h{{\ N ?_LE
W e TS AR s e (=2 1 1]
w.,,,,...,-f-‘\_, \.wuuuw()}} ,\g% %Q Fw AT

o

e N W

‘?\@f“‘%&?ﬁ’ﬁ W

Nomert/ N7

g

Pumptrk C}iargg / )

S -] B
\

gﬁ/“/',d' Vol o

Mileage -)

Tax

Discount

Total Charge

Zn hp
éignalure 7M¢'¢ A




Mark Parkinson, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward loyd, Commissioner

July 22, 2010

Hal Gil

T-N-T Engineering, Inc.

3711 Maplewood, STE 201
Wichita Falls, TX 76308-2101

RE: Approved Commingling CO071001
Brandenburg 14, Sec. 20-T14S-R14W, Russell County
APl No. 15-167-23628-00-00

Dear Mr. Gil:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 7, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the’
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Quartzite/Quartzite Sand 5 0 60 3164-3170, 3196-3202, 3215-3218
LKDC, D& G 11 0 70 3003-3007, 3013-3020, 3062-3068
Toronto 5 0 20 2390-2934
Plattsmouth 5 0 15 2870-2874
LeCompton 3 0 10 | 2788-2791
Total Estimated Current Production 29 0 175

Based upcn the depth of the Quartzite/Quartzite Sand formation perforations, total oil production
shall not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open
flow (AQF).

Docket Number CO071001 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

——

LA

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 ® htip:/fkcc.ks.gov/



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

| YOS VRNV T T
1040310

Form ACO4
Form must be typad
March 2009

Commingling ID # C0071001

PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82.3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33699

15-167-23628-00-00

APINo. 15 -
name: _T-N-T Engineering, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: _3711 MAPLEWOOD STE 201 SE SW NWNW 55020  Twp.14 s R14__ [JEast#west
Address 2: 1,040 Feetfrom [/] North/ [J South Line of Section
City: WICHITA FALLS State:1X Zip: 76308 +2_1(D_____ 480 Feetfrom [] East / [z| West Line of Section
Contact Person: Hal Gill or Stephanie Black-Smith County: __Russell

Phone: (940, 691-9157

AN

Lease Name: BRANDENBURG ey 4 14

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

3164-3170, 3196-3202, 3215-3218

Formation: LKC C. D. G

Formation: TO ron tO

Formation: 2 l@ftsmouth

Formation: Lecompton

Formation: Quartzite/Quartzite Sand
Formation: LKC C D G

Formation: LOronto

Formation: PlattsmOUth

Formation: Lecom pton

s

Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

{Perfs):
Perts): _3003-3007, 3013-3020, 3062-3068
(Perts): _2930-2934
oy 2870-2874
rersy, _2788-2791
BOPD: 5 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 60
BOPD: L___ MCFPD: 0 BWPD: _0—
BOPD: 5 MCFPD: 0 BWPD:
BOPD: 5 MCFPD: 0 BWFPD:
BOPD: 3 MCFPD: 0 BWPD; 10

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

&

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

¥ 5 Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: §f Yes [JNo

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following.
o
O s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingting is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
Is inconsistent with tha information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

(] Denied ZI Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 7/22/2010

Approved By: _RICk Hestermann Date; 0712612010

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Dlvision, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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... publicatlon notlce ol.the application. -. e b i e LR e AL A A A S S hiniE S —— [ P

Paga Fiva Farm U-1

Aagest 2000
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Appllcation o _T=N=T Engineering, Inc.
Wll Name: Brandenburg #14 Legal Location: __SE SW NW NW Sec20-T14S-R14W
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she Is & duly authorized agent for the applicant, and thaton the day _ ‘J™ o _JUlY ,
L , @ trup and comect copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mallad to the loflowing parties:
Nata: A copy of this affidavit must be served as & par of me:: appication,
Namsa Address (Attach addillonal shes!ls If necessary)
Equinox Oil Company PO Box 1627, Henderson, TX 75653
Berexco, Inc. 100 N. Broadway, Ste. 970, Wichita, KS 67202
AR & L Reinhardt 513 Barton St., Russell, KS 67665
Eagle-River Energy Compnay 7060 S. Yale, Ste. 609, Tulsa, OK 74136
V.F. Weigel | PO Box 219, Gorham, KS 67640
D'Arcy A. Leck 4370 Brookside Ct., Apt #121, Edina, MN 55436
Edith Coady 18265 Plymouth Rd., Russell, KS 67665

{ further attes! that natice of tha flling of this appileatinn was published in the Lucas-Sylvan News and The Wichita Eagle , e ofiicial county publication

of _Russell and Sedgwick county. A copy of the afiidavit of this publication Is atiached.
Signed this _L day of July , 201 0 ; 7 Q///
: . gn f Duly Actharzed 4 Agenl
25 JAMIE A. WILKINSON Subscribed and sworn to #alore ma this _ 15 dayof __July , 2010

] Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires
May 24, 2011

i A+ 2ot
mIss!nnExp[res /oz-ﬁ//czf’//

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petltions for protests shall be in writing and shall dlearly idenlify the name and address of the
protestant and the tille of tha application, Tha petition shall Include a clear and concise statemant of the diract and substaniial interest of the protestant in the proceadings,
including the manner In which the protestant may ba affacied, and tha nature, extanl, characler and grounds af tha protesl. Pratestanis shall serve the protest upoh the
appiicant by mall or personal servica at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be fited within 3D days of the

Mail ta: KCC - Conservatlon Dlvislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



- AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichila Engle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, Cotmty of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on o daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously end
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter ot the United States Past Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is ot a trade,
religious or fraternal publication end thet a notice
of o true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Moming issue of said The
Wichits Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

-mndq os aforesaid on the_14th of

June ap._2010 , win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And offiont further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
thaot they are true.

Mk Fhed ]

Subscribed apd sworn to before me this

14th dav of June, 2010

Notary Putlic - Sjate of

PENNY L. CASE
My Appt. Explres, 5 /]

Dfﬂ/wl.. }’{ 4144’

Notary Publle Sf)gwlck County, Kansas

Printer's Fee : $1 18.0(]

. Konses.: -

LEGAL PUBLICATION

v +.. Publishad In The Wichlia Eagla

ooty e _f‘:ﬁluﬂi 4, 7010 {3045349)

EFORE THE 5TATE

- 1.+ ' CORPORATIGN COMMISSION

OF THE STATE CF KANSAS
KOTICE OF FILING AFPLICATION FOR
.. COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION

“RE:T-N-T Englrieering; I8& = Application
- far Commingling ,of Production in the

Braidangerg 14, dcated I Risssall County,

R N R I\ T
TO:AI OF & Gés Froguceds; Uijsased

: :ﬁlnnrur tnferest Cwners, Landowners, and

...... R L I T LT
persons whornever candarnad, * s o F -

- .¥ou, aad each of yuu, ere hersby-nillfled

that T-N-T Engineering, (nc, hay (ied

- amplicalan for ‘cameninglins 'of pratietion
: from Ihe Quartzlis, Lansing-Xansas Cliy,

L
armallons [infe: . Te, .:af <the
Brandenberg 414, located tn tha SE SW. NW
NW Szcilan 20, Townshlp 4 South, Ranpe 14

Wast (1040 trem_Norlh section.lne and. 480°, * -
. from Wesl saction (ine},  Russall ‘Couply,
*. Kenszs, -wiih. un; es{imeied :commingled
. broduciton ‘of 45 'B0PD, 0 MCEPD, {80

BWPD; -4 iV o 2 L0 mES -

iy
oblect to.or, pratisl this

application shall ba reciived to file thelr

obinctions or protest with the Conservation
Divislan. of. (ke Siale  Corporaiion
Commissien of the Stala'cf Kensas' wilhin

“fliteen (15) davs. from tha «dote, of ihis

cublication, Thase' gratests shall bis filed
pursuant' to "Commissien raguistionzs and

musi siate soeciflc reasons why tha orant of . '

the wppiication may couse wasle; Vielate
correlylive rights o poliute: the natura!
rasources of the Stals of Kanias. N
All* persons Inierested or ‘concirmied’ shall
faka nallce of the forepcing and shall
povert themsalves acenrdingly, -
T-N-T Engineering, lic. -
A1 Maplawuod, Sta. 201

alls, TX 75308
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Knnsas, Russell County, 55:

(Name); (‘f WG g ofe v, being first duly swom, deposes and
says: That she/he s the (Position Held)_ D, ji (Aer” of the (Name
of Publication) fqrcey~<i, fyy bleesy, 8 newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in Russell County, Kansas with &
general paid circulation on a yearly basis in Russel] County, and that said newspaper is
not a trade, religious, or fratemal publication.

Said newspaper is published once weekly, is published at least weekly 50 times
per year; has been so conlinuously and uninterrupted in said county and state for a period
of more than cne year prior to the first publication of this notxce, and has been admitied
to the post office of said county as second class matter.

The attached notice is 8 true copy thereof and was published in the regular and
entire issue of said newspaper for one consceutive day, of the first publication thereof
being made as saforesnid on (Date) J.- ) 7- { & . without subsequent
publicatian. ,

Signature of Affiant; [ _—

Subscnhcd and swom to before me on the / 7 dny of /Uﬂ ¢ , 2010,

v Py i

" Notary Public "y s
Appointment Expires: ééﬂé’lzg
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